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TO BE ANSWERED ON 18TH NOVEMBER, 2016

STATE BOARDS OF HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICINE

680. SHRI OM BIRLA:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the number of boards of homoeopathic medicine that are currently working in the country;

(b) whether the Union Government provides any assistance to State board of homoeopathic medicine, if so, the details of assistance provided to various State boards including Rajasthan State Board of homoeopathic medicine during each of the last three years;

(c) whether the Government proposes to upgrade the quality control and research in State boards of homoeopathic medicine; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) As per information available with the Central Council of Homeopathy, there are 28

boards of homoeopathic medicine currently working in the Country.

(b) No, the Union Government do not provide any assistance to State Board of homoeopathic medicine.

(c) & (d) No, the matter comes under the purview of the State Governments.

